10-04-2002

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT-OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and-Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	241900 v v v
	24 1 9 UU V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Synbiotics Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	
Other	City: Oxford State: CT Zip: 06478
8/30/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	40.00
Internal Address:	Fnclosed
Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12390 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. David Clark	10/1/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/04/2002 \$TDH11 00000102 5128104

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, SYNBIOTICS CORPORATION (the "Assignor"), a California corporation with a place of business at 11011 Via Frontera, San Diego, CA 92127, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, DANAM ACQUISITION CORP. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Park Road, Barrow in Furness, Cumbria, LA14 4QR, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries, and the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

SYNBIOTICS CORPORATION

Nome: Park A Ross W

Its: President

Date: August 30, 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

: ss:

COUNTY OF: San Diego

On this 30th day of August, 2002 before me personally came Paul A. Rosmack, of Synbiotics Corporation, to me known and known to me to be the person described herein and who, in such capacity, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the aforesaid corporation, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

LISA E. JAMBEAU
Comm. # 1203453
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My. Comm. Expires Jan. 17, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Jan. 17,2003

SDILIB1\DC02\451723.02

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0154

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent/Application No.	Date
U.S. Patent No. 5,128,104 (CUEVETTE FOR AUTOMATED TESTING MACHINE)	Issued: July 7, 1992
CANADA Patent Application No. 2137672 (CUEVETTE FOR AUTOMATED TESTING MACHINE)	Filed: June 9, 1992

)ILIB1\DC02\451723.02

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0155